
JOHN RELVAS, et al.,

Plaintiffs,

V.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Case No.: l:14-cv-01752-RCL

THE ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRAN, et ai..

Defendants.

ORDER AND JUDGMENT

In accordance with the Memorandum Opinion issued this date, it is hereby,

ORDERED that final judgment is entered in favor of all plaintiffs and against defendants;

it is furthermore,

ORDERED that plaintiffs are awarded $207,222,647.03 in compensatory damages and

$712,845,905.78 in punitive damages, for a total awardof $920,068,552.81 to be distributed as

follows:

Plaintiff
Pain &

Suffering
Solatium Economic Punitive

Estate of Clemon

Alexander
— — $395,773 $1,361,459

Rochelle

Alexander
~ $5,000,000 — $17,200,000

Cynthia Schwartz ~ $2,500,000 ~ $8,600,000
Clarence

Alexander
~ $2,500,000 — $8,600,000

Muriel Kweyama — $2,500,000 — $8,600,000
Mijanou
Alexander

~ $2,500,000 — $8,600,000

Estate of Winffed

Alexander
~ $2,500,000 — $8,600,000
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Estate of Richard
Barrett

Estate ofJames
Barrett
JamesBarrett, Jr.

Stephanie Barrett
Eikins

Wanda Sue Barrett

Estate ofDavid
Bousum

Gerald Bousum

Sheryi Westerveit
Mark Boyd

Annette Boyd

Bruce Cochran

Estate ofMarcus
Coleman

Estate ofDorothy
Coleman

Estate ofKenneth
Coleman

Marsha Tumer

Michael Coleman
Estate of Kevin
Custard
Estate of Lorraine
Engstrom

Yvonne Custard

$1,500,000

$1,500,000

$5,000,000

$2,500,000

$2,500,000

$2,500,000

$5,000,000

$2,500,000

$850,000

$5,000,000

$2,000,000

$5,000,000

$707,886

$640,063

$352,606

$762,713

$2,435,127

$17,200,000

$8,600,000

$8,600,000

$8,600,000

$2,201,816

$17,200,000
$8,600,000

$5,160,000

$2,924,000
$5,160,000

$1,212,965

$17,200,000

$6,880,000

$8,600,000

$2,623,734

$17,200,000

Michael Custard

1Terri Rea T
Chyrisse T
Shermock
Charles Dallachie |
A1 Duncan T

William Faulk

Benjamin Foss T
Patsy Foss

$5,000,000

$750,000

$1,500,000

$2,500,000 -

$2,500,000 ~ ~ r

$2,500,000 - 1

$3,000,000 - 1"

j>o,ouu,uuu

$8,600,000

$8,600,000

$8,600,000

$17,200,000^
$2,580.00^

$10,320,00^
$5,160,000

Bradley Gross

Estate ofFreddie |
' Haltiwanger, Jr

$1,500,000
a>ojL;,UUO —

$333,532

$2,924,000

$5,160,000

$1,147,349
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Estate ofMary
Haltiwanger
Estate ofFreddie
Haltiwanger, Sr,
ShirleyMitchell

ofLyndon

Wilton Hue, Sr.
of Elaine

Tina Hamilton

Myra Haynes
Donna Myers

Wilton Hue, Jr.

Brett Hue

Jill Stoltz

Estate ofJarrett
Hue

John Ijames
Estate ofMarion
Kees

Estate of Harvey
Kees

Estate ofMarian
Kees

TimothyKuehne

Jeffrey Kulp
dward

VlcCarron, Jr
eo Mora

^oss Morrison

Estate of Charles

Akiko Ray
state of Lucian

lay

Estate of June Ray

Dorothy Wagner
Estate of Rui A.
Relvas

Josefina Relvas

$1,500,000

$1,500,000

$1,500,000

$1,500,000

$1,500,000
$750,000

$5,000,000

$5,000,000

$2,500,000

$5,000,000

$5,000,000

$2,500,000

$2,500,000

$2,500,000

$2,500,000
$2,500,000
$2,500,000

$2,500,000

$5,000,000

$5,000,000

$3,000,000

$8,000,000

$5,000,000

$5,000,000

$2,500,000

$5,000,000

$592,070

$598,433

$774,682

$940,607

$17,200,000

$17,200,000

$8

$2,036,721

$17,200,000

$8

$8

$8

$5,160,000

$2,058,608

$17,200,000

$17,200,000

$5,160,000

$5,160,000

$5,160,000

$5,160,000

$2,580,000

$2,664,905

$27,520,000

$17,200,000

$17,200,000

$3,235,689

$17,200,000
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Estate ofMo
Relvas

John Relvas

Antonio Relvas

Gerald Shanley

Darrell Slier

Carrie

McCormack

Gregory Simmons

Scott Smith

Estate of John W.
Spearing

Lois Spearing

Richard Spearing
Samuel Spearing
Timothy Whltfield
Gary Whltfield

Jimmy Whltfield

Nell Whltfield

Jeffrey Whltfield

Marianne Schaffer

Brian Zebrowskl

$5,000,000

$2,500,000

$2,500,000
$1,500,000

$1,500,000

$1,000,000

$1,500,000

$1,500,000

$924,283

$5,000,000

$2,500,000

$2,500,000
$1,500,000

$500,000

$500,000

$500,000

$500,000

$500,000
$1,500,000 -

$29,000,000.00 $171,200,000.00

It Is furthermore,

ORDERED that defendants shall be liable for the entire $$920,068,552.81; It Is further,
ORDERED that plaintiffs shall forthwith, at their own expense and consistent with the

requirements of 28 U.S.C. §1608(e), send acopy of this Order and Judgment, and the
Memorandum Opinion Issued this date to defendants.

This Is afinal appealable order. See Fed. R. App. P. 4(a).

SO ORDERED.

Signed by Judge Royce C. Lamberth on

$7,022,647.03

.2018.

$17,200,000

$8,600,000

$8,600,000

$5,160,000.00

$5,160,000.00

$3,440,000.00

$5,160,000

$5,160,000

$3,179,533

$17,200,000

$8,600,000

$8,600,000

$5,160,000

$1,720,000

$1,720,000

$1,720,000

$1,720,000

$1,720,000

$5,160,000

$712,845,905.78
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