## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

)
) )
) Case No.: 1:14-cv-01752-RCL
)
) )

## ORDER AND JUDGMENT

In accordance with the Memorandum Opinion issued this date, it is hereby,

ORDERED that final judgment is entered in favor of all plaintiffs and against defendants; it is furthermore,

ORDERED that plaintiffs are awarded \$207,222,647.03 in compensatory damages and \$712,845,905.78 in punitive damages, for a total award of \$920,068,552.81 to be distributed as follows:

Plaintiff	Pain & Suffering	Solatium	Economic	Punitive
Estate of Clemon Alexander			\$395,773	\$1,361,459
Rochelle Alexander		\$5,000,000		\$17,200,000
Cynthia Schwartz		\$2,500,000		\$8,600,000
Clarence Alexander		\$2,500,000		\$8,600,000
Muriel Kweyama		\$2,500,000		\$8,600,000
Mijanou Alexander		\$2,500,000	••	\$8,600,000
Estate of Winfred Alexander		\$2,500,000		\$8,600,000

Estate of Richard Barrett		••	\$707,886	\$2,435,12
Estate of James				42,133,12
Barrett		\$5,000,00	0	\$17,200,000
James Barrett, Jr.		\$2,500,00	0	\$8,600,000
Stephanie Barrett Elkins		\$2,500,00	0	\$8,600,000
Wanda Sue Barrett		\$2,500,000	0	\$9,600,000
Estate of David Bousum			\$640,063	\$8,600,000
Gerald Bousum		\$5,000,000	)	\$17,200,000
Sheryl Westervelt		\$2,500,000		\$17,200,000
Mark Boyd	\$1,500,000			\$8,600,000
Annette Boyd		\$850,000		\$5,160,000
Bruce Cochran	\$1,500,000		<b> </b>	\$2,924,000
Estate of Marcus Coleman			\$352,606	\$5,160,000 \$1,212,965
Estate of Dorothy Coleman		\$5,000,000	<del> </del>	\$17,200,000
Estate of Kenneth Coleman		\$2,000,000		\$6,880,000
Marsha Turner		\$2,500,000		\$8,600,000
Michael Coleman		\$2,500,000		
Estate of Kevin Custard			\$762,713	\$8,600,000 \$2,623,734
Estate of Lorraine Engstrom		\$5,000,000		\$17,200,000
Yvonne Custard		\$2,500,000		
Michael Custard		\$2,500,000		\$8,600,000
Terri Rea		\$2,500,000		\$8,600,000
Chyrisse			-	\$8,600,000
Shermock		\$2,500,000		\$8,600,000
Charles Dallachie Al Duncan	\$5,000,000			\$17,200,000
	\$750,000			\$2,580,000
William Faulk		\$3,000,000		\$10,320,000
Benjamin Foss Patsy Foss	\$1,500,000			\$5,160,000
Bradley Gross	## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ##	\$850,000		\$2,924,000
Estate of Freddie	\$1,500,000			\$5,160,000
	<b></b>		\$333,532	\$1,147,349

Estate CM				
Estate of Mary Haltiwanger		\$5,000,000	)	\$17,200,000
Estate of Freddie Haltiwanger, Sr.		\$5,000,000	)	\$17,200,000
Shirley Mitchell		\$2,500,000	) <u></u>	\$8,600,000
Estate of Lyndon Hue			\$592,070	
Wilton Hue, Sr.		\$5,000,000		\$17,200,000
Estate of Elaine Hue		\$5,000,000	<del> </del>	\$17,200,000
Tina Hamilton		\$2,500,000	1	
Myra Haynes		\$2,500,000		\$8,600,000
Donna Myers		\$2,500,000		\$8,600,000
Wilton Hue, Jr.		\$2,500,000		\$8,600,000
Brett Hue		\$2,500,000		\$8,600,000
Jill Stoltz		\$2,500,000		\$8,600,000
Estate of Jarrett				\$8,600,000
Hue		\$2,500,000		\$8,600,000
John Ijames	\$1,500,000			\$5,160,000
Estate of Marion Kees			\$598,433	\$2,058,608
Estate of Harvey Kees		\$5,000,000		\$17,200,000
Estate of Marian Kees		\$5,000,000		\$17,200,000
John Kees		\$3,000,000		
Timothy Kuehne	\$1,500,000			\$10,320,000
Jeffrey Kulp	\$1,500,000			\$5,160,000
Edward McCarron, Jr.	\$1,500,000			\$5,160,000 \$5,160,000
Leo Mora	\$1,500,000		<u>,                                      </u>	
Ross Morrison	\$750,000			\$5,160,000
Estate of Charles	\$750,000			\$2,580,000
Ray			\$774,682	\$2,664,905
Akiko Ray		\$8,000,000		\$27,520,000
Estate of Lucian				
Ray		\$5,000,000		\$17,200,000
Estate of June Ray		\$5,000,000		\$17,200,000
Dorothy Wagner Estate of Rui A.		\$2,500,000		\$8,600,000
Relvas		ļ	\$940,607	\$3,235,689
Josefina Relvas		\$5,000,000		
				\$17,200,000

Estate of João Relvas		\$5,000,000		\$17,200,000
John Relvas		\$2,500,000		
Antonio Relvas		\$2,500,000		\$8,600,000
Gerald Shanley	\$1,500,000			\$8,600,000
Darrell Siler	\$1,500,000			\$5,160,000.00
Carrie	Ψ1,300,000			\$5,160,000.00
McCormack		\$1,000,000		\$3,440,000.00
Gregory Simmons	\$1,500,000			
Scott Smith	\$1,500,000			\$5,160,000
Estate of John W. Spearing			\$924,283	\$5,160,000 \$3,179,533
Lois Spearing		\$5,000,000		
Richard Spearing		\$2,500,000		\$17,200,000
Samuel Spearing		\$2,500,000		\$8,600,000
Timothy Whitfield	\$1,500,000			\$8,600,000
Gary Whitfield		\$500,000		\$5,160,000
Jimmy Whitfield		\$500,000		\$1,720,000
Neil Whitfield			00 No	\$1,720,000
Jeffrey Whitfield		\$500,000		\$1,720,000
Marianne Schaffer		\$500,000		\$1,720,000
Brian Zebrowski	#1 700 000	\$500,000		\$1,720,000
Ditail Zeolowski	\$1,500,000			\$5,160,000
	\$29,000,000.00	\$171,200,000.00	\$7,022,647.03	\$712,845,905.78

## It is furthermore,

ORDERED that defendants shall be liable for the entire \$\$920,068,552.81; it is further, ORDERED that plaintiffs shall forthwith, at their own expense and consistent with the requirements of 28 U.S.C. § 1608(e), send a copy of this Order and Judgment, and the Memorandum Opinion issued this date to defendants.

This is a final appealable order. See Fed. R. App. P. 4(a).

## SO ORDERED.

Signed by Judge Royce C. Lamberth on Zelsey 27, 2018.

Regre C. Lamberth V. G. Destrict Juge